KJ SOMAIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
VIDYAVIHAR, MUMBAI - 400 077

(Autonomous College Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
e

NOTICE FOR FEES PAYMENT 2019-2020

B.Tech (SY/TY /LY) and M.Tech (SY)

» Fee Structure for 2019-20 as per Notice Displayed on the College Website.

Please refer to your respective category for the correct Fees Amount payable by
you.

®  Mode of Payment:

A. Online payment through Payment Gateway link:

1) Login through : http://kjscefees.com/login.aspx

2) Type of Student : Regular 2019-2020 with User ID & Password
3) User ID : is your Roll No (Seven Digits) ( Eg. : 1111111)
4) Password : OTP will be sent to your somaiya.edu Email ID

5) After your login please make sure the fees amount as seen on website matches
with the amount you have paid

6) In case of discrepancy in amount or any other details, please report to A/cs Dept
immediately.

7) Select the payment mode “online payment” & proceed to pay through atom
gateway.

8) After the “Finalise & Print” option, payment details cannot be edited

9) After the payment you will get a temporary receipt from website.

10) If Fees paid online but not reflected under "Fees Paid Details" section of page
"https://kjscefees.com/default.aspx" then enter transaction date in format
yyyy-mm-dd and transaction amount (actual fees amount paid without any bank
charges), click on "Payment status”. If it shows payment successful then you can
click on "Proceed to pay" it will directly print fee receipt.

11) In case you don’t get temporary receipt and payment deducted then please
report to A/c’s Dept.
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B. Payment through RTGS or NEFT via Netbanking or

through Branch

1) Make payment through NEFT / RTGS via Net banking or through branch to the

Bank as per the details below-

Name Of the Account Holder

K.J.Somaiya College of Engineering

Name of Bank

Kotak Mahindra Bank

Account Number

KJISEXXXXXXX
(KJSE followed by 7 digits ROLL NUMBER.
For eg. If Roll Number of any student is 4357213

then the account number for that will be
KJSE4357213

Bank Branch Add. Ghatkopar East Branch, Mumbai - 400 077.
RTGS / IFC Code KKBK0000958
Type of Account Savings Account

2) Copy of NEFT / RTGS Acknowledgement (with UTR No. Or Txn No.) is required

to be submitted to Accounts Department within 3 days

3) In case of discrepancy in amount or any other details, please report to A/cs Dept

immediately.

C. Kotak Netbanking

¢ For Student using Kotak Netbanking

The Student has to login to our Kotak Netbanking (Kotak.com) and Follow the steps as

under-

Go to More > e-tax > special transaction and then fill the VAN in “to
account” and make the payment
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Important Note

Schedule for Fees Payment

Date of Payment
Year
Start Date Last Date
S Y B.Tech 19.09.2019 24.09.2019
TY B Tech 25.09.2019 30.09.2019
LY B Tech 01.10.2019 07.10.2019
M.Tech 08.10.2019 15.10.2019

Original fee receipts will be issued later, the dates for which will be announced through

mail in due course of time

Reserved Category students need to get the documents verified from Mr. Shivale
or Ms. Dnyeshwari Patel, Original fee receipt will be issued only after verification

of documents

In case of non-sanction of Freeship / Scholarship from the Government Authorities,
students will have to pay the difference in fee as per fee structure of the General
Student.

LATE FEES MAY BE CHARGED.
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Date: 17th September, 2019 Accounts Officer Principal
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